
584310-2021 Page 1/2

VI.5.

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 584310-2021 - Change
Hungary-Budapest: Embankment works
OJ S 222/2021 16/11/2021
Corrigendum
Works

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

Name and addresses
Official name: Országos Vízügyi Főigazgatóság
National registration number: 15796019241
Postal address: Márvány Utca 1/d
Town: Budapest
NUTS code: HU110 Budapest
Postal code: 1012
Country: Hungary
Contact person: Boros András Zoltán
E-mail: boros.andras.zoltan@ovf.hu
Telephone: +36 12254400
Fax: +36 12120773

:Internet address(es)
Main address: http://www.ovf.hu
Address of the buyer profile: http://www.ovf.hu

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Esztergom árvízvédelmének fejlesztése I. ütem
Reference number: EKR000831082021

Main CPV code
45243510 Embankment works

Type of contract
Works

Short description
Vállalkozási szerződés keretében az „Esztergom árvízvédelmének fejlesztése I. ütem" című 
projekt FIDIC Sárga Könyv szerinti megvalósítása - kiviteli- és megvalósulási tervek 
elkészítésével - a 191/2009. (IX. 15.) Korm. rendeletnek és a hatályos jogszabályoknak 
megfelelő tartalommal.

Section VI: Complementary information

Date of dispatch of this notice
11/11/2021

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/584310-2021
mailto:boros.andras.zoltan@ovf.hu?subject=TED
http://www.ovf.hu
http://www.ovf.hu


584310-2021 Page 2/2

VII.2.

VII.1.2.

VII.1.

VI.6. Original notice reference
Notice number in the OJ S: 2021/S 191-493340

Section VII: Changes

Information to be changed or added

Text to be corrected in the original notice

Section number: IV.2.2
Place of text to be modified:

Ajánlatok vagy részvételi kérelmek benyújtásának határideje, dátum, helyi idő
Instead of:

 11:00Date: 15/11/2021 Local time: 
Read:

 11:00Date: 01/12/2021 Local time: 

Section number: IV.2.7
Place of text to be modified:

Az ajánlatok felbontásának feltételei, dátum, helyi idő
Instead of:

 13:00Date: 15/11/2021 Local time: 
Read:

 13:00Date: 01/12/2021 Local time: 

Other additional information
Egyéb közbeszerzési dokumentáció nem módosul.

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/493340-2021

